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ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or older
TOTAL

Answered: 222  Skipped: 5

25-34
35-44

65 or older

45-54

RESPONSES
0.00%

1.80%

6.31%

13.96%

21.62%

15.77%

40.54%
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48
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ANSWER CHOICES

Under $40,000
$40,001 - $80,000
$80,001 - $120,000
$120,001 - $160,000

$160,001 or more
TOTAL

Q2 What is your household Income?

Answered: 215  Skipped: 12

Under $40,000

$40,001 - $80,000

$160,001 or more

$80,001 - $120,000

$120,001 - $160,000

RESPONSES
10.23%

7.91%
22.79%
15.35%

43.72%

22
17
49
33
94
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Q3 What gender do you identify as?

Answered: 221  Skipped: 6

Non-binary/non-conf orming

Male

Female

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Female 64.25% 142
Male 35.29% 78
Transgender Female 0.00% 0
Transgender Male 0.00% 0
Non-binary/non-conforming 0.45% 1
TOTAL 221
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Q4 Are you of Hispanic, Spanish, or Latino origin?

Answered: 219  Skipped: 8

Yes

No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 6.39% 14
No 93.61% 205
TOTAL 219
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ANSWER CHOICES

Asian

Black or African American

Middle Eastern or North African

Native American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White

Other
TOTAL

Q5 Race — How would you describe yourself?

Answered: 220  Skipped: 7

Other

Black or African American
Middle Eastern or North African
Native American

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

White

RESPONSES
7.27% 16
3.64% 8
0.91% 2
0.45% 1
0.91% 2
80.00% 176
6.82% 15
220
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Q6 Did you also participate in one of our virtual focus groups?

Answered: 222  Skipped: 5

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 5.41% 12
No 94.59% 210
TOTAL 222
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Q7 Check all that apply:

Answered: 227  Skipped: 0

| live in Lake

Anne

I work in Lake

Anne (includ...
lown a
business in...

Other

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| live in Lake Anne 94.71% 215

| work in Lake Anne (including remote) 11.01% 25

| own a business in Lake Anne 8.37% 19

Other 0.00% 0
3.96% 9

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 227
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Q17 What is ONE WORD that comes to mind when you think of the character of Lake Anne
today?

Quaint peacerul JNIQUE Dated Charmlﬂg Beautiful
CommuNIty o Historic e potenti
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Q18 How frequently do you patronize the businesses at Lake Anne?

Answered: 194  Skipped: 33

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%

30%
20%
0% I

More than Once a A few Once a A few | have
once a week week times per month times per never
month year shopped,
dined, o...
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
More than once a week 32.47% 63
Once a week 18.56% 36
A few times per month 29.38% 57
Once a month 5.67% 11
A few times per year 13.92% 27
| have never shopped, dined, or patronized a service at Lake Anne 0.00% 0
TOTAL 194
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Q19 How do you typically arrive at Lake Anne? Rank in order of frequency

Answered: 188  Skipped: 39

10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1 B e
0
Car Walk Bike Other
1 2 3 4 TOTAL SCORE
Car 21.81% 50.00% 21.28% 6.91%
41 94 40 13 188 2.87
Walk 75.00% 21.81% 2.66% 0.53%
141 41 5 1 188 3.71
Bike 1.06% 19.68% 54.26% 25.00%
2 37 102 47 188 1.97
Other 2.13% 8.51% 21.81% 67.55%
4 16 41 127 188 1.45
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Q20 What would make it more likely for you to walk or bike to Lake Anne? Rank in order

Answered: 174  Skipped: 53

10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
| L
0
Improve Address Improved  Improved More Better Other
network accessibi  Lighting Sidewalk secure wayfindin
of paths lity Condition bike g
(i.e.,... S parking
1 2 3 4 5 (] 7 TOTAL SCORE
Improve network of paths 33.33% 22.99% 18.97% 11.49% 9.77% 2.30% 1.15%
58 40 33 20 17 4 2 174 5.47
Address accessibility (i.e., steps) 13.22% 27.01% 21.84% 18.97% 12.07% 5.75% 1.15%
23 a7 38 33 21 10 2 174 4.89
Improved Lighting 24.14% 18.97% 27.59% 19.54% 3.45% 3.45% 2.87%
42 33 48 34 6 6 5 174 5.19
Improved Sidewalk Conditions 14.94% 20.11% 20.11% 31.03% 12.07% 1.15% 0.57%
26 35 35 54 21 2 1 174 4.89
More secure bike parking 3.45% 5.17% 5.75% 10.34% 43.68% 26.44% 5.17%
6 9 10 18 76 46 9 174 3.14
Better wayfinding 4.02% 4.02% 4.60% 6.90% 17.24% 54.02% 9.20%
7 7 8 12 30 94 16 174 2.72
Other 6.90% 1.72% 1.15% 1.72% 1.72% 6.90% 79.89%
12 3 2 3 3 12 139 174 1.70
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Q21 How would you rate the district on the following characteristics

Answered: 194  Skipped: 33

Attractiveness

Cleanliness

Parking
Convenience

Easy for
Visitors to...

Shopping
Hours

Customer
Service

Pedestrian
Safety

Crime

Variety/Quality
of Goods &...

Special
Events/Festi...

Storefront
Appearance

Window
Displays/Sig...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Good . Fair . Unaccepta...
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Q22 What businesses (shopping, services, restaurants) do you leave your neighborhood
for? Name three. Please be specific, 1.e. "Lowes” rather than "hardware store.”

SafEWﬂy MOM Crganic Market RE'Sta.Ul'&nt Grocery shopping W'Eg m anS
Wegman Wh UIE FUDdS Trader Joe s G Ial'lt 5

H aITIS Teeter Grocery store GIOCE res
Gianl supermarkel HDmE DE pOt supermarket Trader Joes larget

Food wine 8ar Trader Joe

clothing whole Foods STOTE House Targ €1 Lake Anne Coffee

H ome D'E pOt{‘.Emer REStaU ra ntWEgmaﬂH
CV'S trader Joes ShoppINg saew, Harris Teeter w.s Giant

3 QroCEIes HarriE Teeter Gym CVS farmily Stﬂre Trader Joe

Home Depot...restaurants...Target

tood GlANT place Whole FOOMS Lake Anne hardware
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Q23 How frequently do you participate in arts and cultural events at Lake Anne (art classes,
festivals, markets, etc.)

Answered: 190  Skipped: 37

More than once
a week

About once a
week

A few times
per moth

Once a month

A few times
per year

I have never
participated...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q24 What cultural institutions do you leave your neighborhood for? Name three. Please be
specific, i.e. "Academy of Russian Ballet” rather than "ballet lessons.”

Wolftrap stage Fairfax cvents WOIT Trap National Gallery Movies
Cinema Arts RES'[DH I ibrary AI’tS Herndon

Kennedy Center noi ncaer Theater

Community Center SIMIthsonian Museums concers Museums

¥oga Center None Smithsonian

Movie Thealer National Gallery SIithsonian Library N ational Wolftrap

MOVIES caiery WD If Trap Cinema
Kennedy Center ... At ...Concerts

Music Center Thealer

MUSEUITS Reston Community Center cenler theatre T he ate rs DC

Kennedy Center .. .. Smithsonian movie
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Q25 Anchor uses are the stores and institutions that drive traffic to an area. Please rank each on
a scale of 1 (least appropriate) — 5 (most appropriate) anchor uses that you believe might be
appropriate for further exploration for a re-envisioned Lake Anne.

Answered: 188  Skipped: 39

100%
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Q26 How much do you agree with the following statements?

Answered: 191  Skipped: 36

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

~ Il | '
10%
Il 10 a0 BB

| am eager to New residential We need Structured
see new development has structured parking has no
residential no place in Lake parking if Lake place in Lake
development i... Anne Anne business... Anne
. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag... . N/A - No O...
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY N/A - NO TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE OPINION AVERAGE
| am eager to see new residential development in and 21.58% 20.53% 14.74% 15.79% 25.79% 1.58%
around Lake Anne 41 39 28 30 49 3 190 3.04
New residential development has no place in Lake Anne 28.11% 19.46% 15.14%  19.46% 16.22% 1.62%
52 36 28 36 30 3 185 2.76
We need structured parking if Lake Anne businesses 10.99% 15.18% 25.13% 27.75% 17.28% 3.66%
are to succeed 21 29 48 53 33 7 191 3.26
Structured parking has no place in Lake Anne 19.89% 23.66% 27.42%  11.29% 13.44% 4.30%
37 44 51 21 25 8 186 2.74
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Q27 How much do you agree with the following statements?

Answered: 191  Skipped: 36

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
s I I I I I III
10%
The priority is The priority is The Crescent The Crescent
to preserve to bolster Apartments site Apartment site
historic economic is an excellent is an excellent
buildings, ev... sustainabilit... opportunity t... opportunity t...
. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag... . N/A - No O...
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY N/A-NO TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE OPINION AVERAGE
The priority is to preserve historic buildings, even if it means 18.82% 26.34% 11.83% 19.89% 20.97% 2.15%
making hard choices like selling off the parking lot for 35 49 22 37 39 4 186 2.98
development
The priority is to bolster economic sustainability, even if it means 20.43% 23.12% 10.22% 27.42% 16.13% 2.69%
making hard choices about historic assets 38 43 19 51 30 5 186 2.96
The Crescent Apartments site is an excellent opportunity to infuse 10.81% 9.19% 18.92%  32.97% 24.32% 3.78%
residential density through additional mixed-income and market 20 17 35 61 45 7 185 3.53
rate housing in support of Lake Anne
The Crescent Apartment site is an excellent opportunity to infuse 9.57% 11.17% 22.34% 29.79% 22.87% 4.26%
economic activity through the addition of cultural, commercial, or 18 21 42 56 43 8 188 3.47

institutional uses.
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Q28 How much do you agree with the following statements

Answered: 193  Skipped: 34

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

= 1 II || I
10%
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Publicly The In the In the In the

accessible responsibilit future, Lake future, Lake future, Lake

areas of Lake y for the Anne will be Anne will Anne will be

Anne,... future of ... anchored b... anchored b... anchored b...

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
M strongly Ag.. [ N/A-NooO...
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY N/A-NO TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE OPINION AVERAGE

Publicly accessible areas of Lake Anne, including Washington 21.69% 33.33% 20.11% 11.64% 5.82% 7.41%
Plaza and the parking lot, should remain the sole responsibility of 41 63 38 22 11 14 189 2.42
LARCA and Washington Plaza Cluster
The responsibility for the future of the publicly accessible areas of 4.89% 5.98% 10.87%  36.96% 38.04% 3.26%
Lake Anne, including Washington Plaza, and the parking lot, 9 11 20 68 70 6 184 4.01
should be borne by a wide set of responsible parties, including the
County, the Reston Association, and the Reston Community
Center, etc.
In the future, Lake Anne will be anchored by a neighborhood- and 3.17% 8.47% 10.05% 41.27% 33.86% 3.17%
community-serving destination consisting of convenience goods 6 16 19 78 64 6 189 3.97
and services - a place where neighbors go for Saturday-morning
errands
In the future, Lake Anne will anchored by cultural and performing 4.21% 8.95% 15.79%  28.95% 38.95% 3.16%
arts destinations, attracting visitors who may drive up to an hour 8 17 30 55 74 6 190 3.92
to enjoy an array of restaurants, events, cultural experiences, etc.
In the future, Lake Anne will be anchored by institutional uses that 20.11% 24.87% 22.22% 22.22% 7.41% 3.17%
might include educational or medical or office buildings whose 38 47 42 42 14 6 189 2.71

occupants patronize the amenities and businesses found at Lake
Anne.
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Q29 When you think about Lake Anne today, as a business owner, resident, employee,
visitor, or other community member, what is working well?

RCC small husinesses IMedl walking paths Salunday hoat rentals oulside small shaps SUMMEer

wonderful AaCCESS new (JO open sit coming S much niEE Center WE” beauty Walk
visitors Wal kab i I ity Kalypso GVE ntS shows IDve cultural

working well pestonce OO communiy evens PlAZ & bring

restaurants......farmers market

bookstore Iake community feel Lake An n e ambience

bLI Sin esses view plaﬁe farmers ShU pS character

community .. €NJOY e festivals e

coilmimu ﬂlty ce ﬂtEf concerts UFIIE[LIE water pEUpIE amenities NCCAS local
great seting markets festivals concerts day meet friends small special events historic use

werice COMMUNITY
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Q30 What is not working well at Lake Anne today, for you as an individual, your customers,
or your business?

walk convenience stores SMall DUSINCSSCS retail spaces Around offer CIC looking USC lighting

See casad STOres high SDEICE qreat Al 8a cainisiaiee ShO‘pS hours

better .. parking 10t..Need ..
businesses...plaza..Parking .....many

working la.[:k structures rEStau rantS take LﬁkE ANNE winter open dated lot

especially hard shabby €nough old SErvices appearance buildings shops restaurants grocery

wsnesees D ETTECT
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Q31 What is the biggest change you would like to see at Lake Anne 30 years from now?

vibrant green space desfination aptinns Spaces | ess Qrocery store infrastructure activities

etc STOr@Ss maintained dEﬂSlty loeal See support pl a_za original areaw:m’r
restaurants sce e ame DETLEN crange

businesses....Lake Anne..
COMMUNILY pieces DUIAINGS recs SHOPS aveacy

pe{}p|e small @I Updaled historic uees place near residents preservation parking
Thriving

community businesses
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THE END.
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